## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 83-94

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT DATED THE 1ST DAY OF JUNE, 1994 BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND NIPISSING UNIVERSITY RELATING TO THE DONATION FOR THE BUILDING TRADITION CAMPAIGN.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay is authorized to make grants pursuant to section 113 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.45;

AND WHEREAS the approval of the Ontario Municipal Board is required for an obligation extending beyond the life of the council.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- The Corporation of the City of North Bay is hereby authorized to enter into that certain agreement dated June 1, 1994 between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Nipissing University relating to the donation for the Building Tradition Campaign.
- The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into that certain agreement dated June 1, 1994 between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Nipissing University and to affix thereto the corporate seal.
- 3. This By-law is subject to the approval of the Ontario Municipal Board.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 4th DAY OF JULY, 1994.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 4th DAY OF JULY, 1994.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS DAY OF JANUARY , 1996

AYOR